

Court No. - 5

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 505 of 2023

Petitioner :- Ajant Singh

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Bhola Nath Yadav, Sanjay Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- CSC, Avinash Chandra
Srivastava, Nilam Shukla, Surnendra Prasad Shukla

Hon'ble Dinesh Pathak, J.

Grievance of the petitioner is that chak of the petitioner and his wife was finally adjudicated upon vide order dated 28.4.2018 passed by Consolidation Officer has become final between the parties, however, at a very belated stage, Deputy Director of Consolidation has disturbed the chak of the petitioner in a revision arising out of some different orders passed by Consolidation Officer, without adverting to the grievance of the petitioner.

Matter requires consideration.

Respondents No. 1 to 3 are represented through learned Standing Counsel. Learned counsel for the Gaon Sabha and learned counsel for the respondent No.5 are also present, who have prayed for and granted three weeks' time to file counter affidavit.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week, thereafter.

List this matter on 28.03.2023.

Till the next date of listing parties are directed to maintain status quo with respect to the nature and possession over the property in question.

Order Date :- 28.2.2023

Md Faisal