

Court No. - 18

Case :- WRIT - B No. - 505 of 2023

Petitioner :- Ajant Singh

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Bhola Nath Yadav, Sanjay Kumar

Counsel for Respondent :- CSC, Avinash Chandra Srivastava, Nilam Shukla, Surnendra Prasad Shukla

Hon'ble Chandra Kumar Rai, J.

Sri S.P. Shukla, learned counsel for the contesting respondent and Ms. Vibha Srivastava holding the brief of Sri Avinash Chandra Srivastava, learned counsel for the respondent-gaon sabha pray for and are granted 10 days' time to file counter affidavit. Petitioner will file rejoinder affidavit within 3 weeks' thereafter.

List on 22.5.2023.

Interim order granted earlier is extended till the next date of listing.

Order Date :- 28.3.2023

C.Prakash